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9/2023

NOTICE OF JOINT SPECIAL ELECTION
AVISO DE ELECCION ESPECIAL CONJUNTA

To the registered voters of the County of Victoria, Texas:

(A los votantes registrados del Condado de Victoria, Texas)

Notice is hereby given that the polling places listed below will be open from 7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m.,
11/04/2025 for voting in a Joint Special Election for:

(Notifiquese por la presente, que los sitios de votacion citadas abajo se abriran desde las 7:00 a.m.
hasta las 7:00 p.m. el 11/04/2025__ para votar en la eleccion especial para elegir:

Constitutional Amendment Election (ELECCION SOBRE ENMIENDAS A LA CONSTITUCION)

City of Victoria - Proposition A & B (CIUDAD DE VICTORIA)(PROPOSICION A & B)
PROPOSITION A

Adoption of the fire fighters' and police officers' civil service law for the Victoria Fire Department.
(PROPUESTA A)

(Adopcion de la ley de funcién publica para bomberos y agentes de policia del Departamento de Bomberos de
Victoria.)

PROPOSITION B

Adoption of the state law applicable to fire fighters that establishes collective bargaining if a majority of the
affected employees favor representation by an employees association, preserves the prohibition against strikes
and lockouts, and provides penalties for strikes and lockouts for the Victoria Fire Department.

(PROPUESTA B)

(Adopcion de la ley estatal aplicable a los bomberos que establece la negociacion colectiva si la mayoria de los
empleados afectados se pronuncian a favor de la representacion por parte de una asociacion de empleados,
mantiene la prohibicion de huelgas y cierres patronales, y establece sanciones para las huelgas y cierres patronales
del Departamento de Bomberos de Victoria.)

City of Bloomington - Proposition A (CIUDAD DE BLOOMINGTON PROPOSICION A)

PROPOSITION A "THIS IS A TAX INCREASE”

A sales and use tax is adopted within the city at the rate of one and one-half percent (1.5%).

(PROPOSICION A"ESTO ES UN AUMENTO DE IMPUEST”)

(Se adopta un impuesto sobre las ventas y el uso dentro de la ciudad a una tasa del uno y medio por ciento (1.5%).



During early voting, a voter may vote at any of the locations listed below:
(Durante Votacion Adelantada, los votantes podran votar en cualquiera de los siti os de votacion nombradas abajo.)

EARLY VOTING
PATTIE DODSON PUBLIC HEALTH CENTER - 2805 N. NAVARRO, VICTORIA TX, 77901
OCTOBER 20 - 24 & OCTOBER 27 - 29 8AM - 5PM & OCTORBER 30 - 31 7AM - 7PM

and

BLOOMINGTON VED - 551 SECOND STREET WEST, BLOOMINGTON TX, 77951
OCTOBER 30 -31 8AM -5PM

On Election Day, a voter may vote at any of the locations listed below:
(El dia de las elecciones, los votantes podran votar en cualquiera de las ubicaciones nombradas abajo):

ELECTION DAY NOVEMBER 4, 2025 7AM - 7PM

PCT

01
02
03
05
07
08
10
11
12

13
14
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
33
00

POLLING PLACE

ADDRESS

HOPKINS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
VICTORIA PUBLIC LIBRARY

PATTI WELDER MIDDLE SCHOOL
VICTORIA COLLEGE

O'CONNOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
SHIELDS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

110 HOPKINS RD., VICTORIA TX, 77901
302 N. MAIN, VICTORIA TX, 77901

1604 E. NORTH ST., VICTORIA TX, 77901
2200 E RED RIVER, VICTORIA TX, 77901
3402 BOBOLINK, VICTORIA TX, 77901
3400 BLUEBONNET, VICTORIA TX, 77901

VICTORIA FINE ARTS CENTER ANNEX 1110 SAM HOUSTON DR., VICTORIA TX,77901

PRECINCT 4 PORTABLE BUILDING
PLACEDO VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT.
BLOOMINGTON VED

DACOSTA VFD

ALOE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
SMITH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
SERVICE SUPPLY VICTORIA
VICKERS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
MISSION VALLEY VFD

PRECINCT NO. 2 SERVICE CENTER
GRACE MEMORY CHAPEL
ROWLAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
TELFERNER METHODIST CHURCH
INEZ VFD

WOOD HI CC

DELEON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
OUR SAVIOUR'S LUTHERAN CHURCH
HOLY FAMILY CATHOLIC CHURCH
PATTIE DODSON PHC

14721 J-2 RANCH ROAD, VICTORIA TX, 77905
284 S. WILLIAMS, PLACEDO TX, 77977

551 SECOND ST WEST, BLOOMINGTON TX 77951
144 COMMERCE AVE, VICTORIA TX, 77905

62 CHAPARRAL DRIVE, VICTORIA TX, 77905

2901 ERWIN, VICTORIA TX, 77901

16012 NW ZAC LENTZ PKWY, VICTORIA TX, 77905
708 GLASCOW, VICTORIA TX, 77904

34 REINECKE ROAD, VICTORIA TX, 77905

13323 NURSERY DRIVE, NURSERY TX, 77976

8919 US HIGHWAY 87 NORTH, VICTORIA TX, 77905
2706 LEARY LANE, VICTORIA TX, 77904

81 OLD HIGHWAY ROAD, TELFERNER TX, 77988
296 RAILROAD ST, INEZ TX, 77968

101 WOODHI SCHOOL ROAD, INEZ TX, 77968 1002
SANTA BARBARA, VICTORIA TX, 77904

4102 N. BEN JORDAN, VICTORIA TX, 77901

704 MALLETTE DRIVE, VICTORIA TX, 77904

2805 N. NAVARRO, VICTORIA TX, 77901
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Applications for ballot by mail shall be mailed to:
(Las solicitudes para boletas que se votaran adelantada por correo deberan enviarse a:)

Margetta Hill
Name of Early Voting Clerk
(Nombre del Secretario/a de la Votacion Adelantada)

2805 N NAVARRO ST., SUITE 500
Address (Direccion)

VICTORIA, TEXAS 77901
City (Ciudad) Zip Code (Codigo Postal)

361.576.0124
Telephone Number (Numero de teléfono)

ELECTIONS@VCTX.ORG
Email Address (Direcciéon de Correo Electrénico)

WWW.VCTXELECTIONS.ORG
Early Voting Clerk’s Website (Sitio web del Secretario/a de Votacion Adelantada)

Applications for Ballots by Mail (ABBMs) must be received no later than the close of business on:
(Las solicitudes para boletas que se votaran adelantada por correo deberan recibirse no mas
tardar de las horas de negocio el:) 10/242025

(date)(fecha)

Federal Post Card Applications (FPCAs) must be received no later than the close of business on:
(La Tarjeta Federal Postal de Solicitud deberan recibirse no mas tardar de las horas de negocio el:)

10/242025
(date)(fecha)

Issued this 29th day of September, 2025. (Emitada este dia 29th de septiembre 2025.)

date month year (dia) (mes) (afio)

BEN ZELLER
COUNTY JUDGE (FIRMA DEL JUEZ DEL CONDADO)

APRIL HILBRICH
City of Victoria Secretary (SECRETARIA MUNICIPAL)

BERNADETTE WALKER
MAYOR OF CITY OF BLOOMINGTON
(ALCALDESA, CIUDAD DE BLOOMINGTON, TX)

'\/Wauﬂﬁw /‘/M i MARGETTA HILL

VICTORIA COUNTY ELECTION ADMINISTRATOR
(ADMINISTRADOR ELECTORAL DEL CONDADO DE
VICTORIA)
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